| FORM +: TO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) | 12-22-19 | 998 IEET | Docket No.: |
|--|--------------------------------|---|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar | | MANA LY | |
| TM05/RE v03 | | | ▼ ▼ |
| Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of P | 1009261 | 99 attached original | documents or copy thereof |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | Name and address of receiving | |
| Summersun/Terra-Plug LLC | MED | 2. Name and address of receiving | g partifics). |
| Summersum retra-ring DEC | 11-23-58 | Name: <u>Etera, LLC</u> | |
| | ((00 / 0 | | |
| | | Internal Address: | |
| ☐ Individual(s) | ☐ Association | Street Address: 14113 Riverb | end Koad |
| ☐ General Partnership☐ Corporation-State | ☐ Limited Partnership | City: Mount Vernon | State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98273</u> |
| ★ Other Washington limited liability company | | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ☐ Yes 🛛 No | ☐ Association | |
| | | ☐ General Partnership | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | ☐ Limited Partnership | |
| <u> </u> | ☐ Merger | ☐ Corporation-State | |
| , , | ☐ Change of Name | | • • |
| ☐ Other | | If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is | ed Stales, a domestic ——————————————————————————————————— |
| Execution Date: November 11, 1998 | | (Designations must be a separate doc | · = = · · · · |
| | | Additional name(s) & address(es) | ☐ Yes ☐ N |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration | numbers(s): | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | B. Trademark Rec | |
| 75/431,800 | | | |
| , e, .e | | | 11-23-1998 |
| | | | U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #64 |
| | Additional numbers | ☐ Yes 🏿 No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications a | nd |
| | | registrations involved | |
| · · | | | |
| Name: Joan H. Pauly | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00 | |
| Internal Address: BARNARD & PAULY, P.S. | | | |
| | | ☑ Enclosed | |
| | | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address P.O. Box 58888 | | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| | | YOE | |
| | | 02-0915 | |
| City: Seattle Sta | te: WA ZIP: <u>98138</u> | | |
| 12/21/1998 DNGUYEN 00000092 75431800 | DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | |
| 01 FC:481 40.00 (| up \ | | |
| 01 (0.401 | " | | |
| 9 Statement and signature. | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and be | elief, the foregoing inform | ation is true and correct and any att | tached copy is a true copy |
| of the original document. | | # 6 | |
| Joan H. Pauly | ran | - 11 shorty | November 20, 1998 |
| Name of Person Signing | <i>y</i> * | Signature / | Date 2 |
| Т | otal number of pages including | cover sheet, attachments, and | |

REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0640

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Summersun/Terra-Plug LLC, a Washington limited liability company, having its principal offices at 4100 E. College Way, Mount Vernon. Washington 98273, has adopted, used, and is the owner of the following trademark now the subject of an application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Serial No. Filing Date

Package Design and 75/431,800 February 10, 1998

Product Configuration

WHEREAS, Etera, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, having its principal offices at 14113 Riverbend Road, Mount Vernon, Washington 98273, is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Summersur/Terra-Plug LLC hereby assigns to Etera, LLC all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and application for registration thereof.

Signed at Mount Vernon, this 1/ Eday of November, 1998.

SUMMERSUN/TERRA-PLUG LLC

Carl F. Loeb

CEO

STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.

COUNTY OF SKAGIT

On this ______ day of Normber______, 1998, personally appeared Carl F. Loeb, to me known and known to me to be the CEO of Summersun/Terra-Plug LLC, the assignor above named. and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at MA.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/23/1998 REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0641